Sports Wagering Tax Revenue ALL - Category 3

Retail Tax

Fed Excise

Monthly Ticket Write M.onthly Handle - Monthly W|.n Monthly .25% of Ticket Taxab!e AGSYVR Collected Rate of
(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis) Hold % ) (Mo win - Excise)
Write 20%
MARCH 2023 $563,990,008.58| $548,231,163.78| $46,815,576.50 8.54% $1,178,223.29 $45,637,353.16 $9,127,470.64
April 2023 $561,959,246.36| $566,236,866.31| $59,884,578.33 10.58%| $1,336,309.34 $58,548,268.26 $11,709,653.81
May 2023 $446,041,022.26| $443,559,714.07| $60,484,866.70 13.64% $1,074,046.30 $59,410,840.40 $11,882,168.06
June 2023 $324,033,259.66 $328,385,932.00| $32,743,973.00 9.97% $786,938.36 $31,957,034.54 $6,391,406.88
July 2023 $289,184,105.32| $288,119,407.34| $29,539,580.52 10.25% $706,693.95 $28,832,914.14 $5,766,582.85
August 2023 $312,637,536.59| $307,246,295.33| $23,308,229.16 7.59% $757,071.20 $22,551,157.96 $4,510,231.58

$2,497,845,178.77 $2,481,779,378.83

$252,776,804.21

$5,839,282.44

$246,937,568.46

$49,387,513.82




MASSGAMING

Monthly Ticket Write

Monthly Handle
(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis)

Monthly Win

Sports Wagering Tax Revenue Barstool PSI-Penn Category 3

Monthly Fed Excise .25%
of Ticket Write (Mo win - Excise)

Hold %

Taxable AGSWR

Retail Tax

Collected Rate of

20%

MARCH 2023 $30,247,684.14 $29,505,722.12  $2,969,195.70 10.06% $75,619.21 $2,893,576.49 $578,715.30
April 2023 $24,330,690.44 $24,580,107.85| $1,960,763.33 7.98% $60,826.73 $1,899,936.60 $379,987.32
May 2023 $18,104,439.13 $16,025,154.86| $1,830,231.38 11.42% $45,261.10 $1,784,970.28 $356,994.06
June 2023 $16,142,893.07 $16,446,807.80[ $1,062,640.60 6.46% $40,357.23 $1,022,283.37 $204,456.67
July 2023 $11,723,712.51 $11,688,652.48 $391,802.47 3.35% $29,309.28 $362,493.19 $72,498.64
August 2023 $16,737,187.11 $16,462,996.14 $523,933.11 3.18% $41,842.97 $482,090.14 $96,418.03

$117,286,606.40

$114,709,441.25

$8,738,566.59

N/A

$293,216.52

$8,445,350.07

$1,689,070.02
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Sports Wagering Tax Revenue FanDuel Category 3

Fed Excise

Retail Tax

Monthly Handle Monthly Win
(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis)

Taxable AGSWR
(Mo win - Excise)

Monthly

Monthly Ticket Write
. : Hold %

.25% of Ticket
Write

Collected Rate of
20%

MARCH 2023

$186,699,038.44

$181,085,195.57

$16,342,642.48

9.02%

$339,642.76

$16,002,999.72

$3,200,599.94

April 2023

$170,043,056.10

$172,627,764.90

$22,099,457.20

12.80%

$385,256.56

$21,714,200.14

$4,342,840.14

May 2023

$135,281,413.99

$135,330,126.29

$20,025,991.82

14.80%

$318,085.32

$19,707,906.50

$3,941,581.29

June 2023

$95,248,866.05

$96,073,002.37

$11,211,444.14

11.67%

$226,703.24

$10,984,740.90

$2,196,948.14

July 2023

$86,536,891.20

$86,188,846.86

$10,103,190.77

11.72%

$209,314.27

$9,893,876.50

$1,978,775.30

August 2023

$81,017,136.97

$79,421,282.92

$7,624,926.89

9.60%

$196,271.35

$7,428,655.54

$1,485,731.10

$754,826,402.75

$750,726,218.91

$87,407,653.30

N/A

$1,675,273.50

$85,732,379.30

$17,146,475.91




MASSGAMING

Sports Wagering Tax Revenue BetMGM Category 3

Fed Excise

Retail Tax

Taxable AGSWR
(Mo win - Excise)

Monthly Handle Monthly Win
(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis)

Monthly

Hold % .25% of Ticket
(1]

Write

Collected Rate of
20%

Monthly Ticket Write

MARCH 2023 $46,946,940.67 $45,271,182.54| $7,427,641.00 16.41% $113,177.96 $7,314,463.00 $1,462,892.60
April 2023 $42,635,423.02 $42,960,658.96| $4,718,354.44 10.98% $107,401.65 $4,610,952.56 $922,190.56
May 2023 $34,991,777.20 $34,950,152.63| $5,478,632.70 15.68% $87,375.38 $5,391,257.32 $1,078,251.46
June 2023 $24,320,908.62 $24,985,879.14| $3,602,188.61 14.42% $62,464.70 $3,539,723.91 $707,944.78
July 2023 $22,552,512.75 $22,461,780.66| $2,533,553.89 11.28% $56,154.45 $2,477,399.44 $495,479.89
August 2023 $21,514,452.98 $21,236,585.10| $2,456,145.77 11.57% $53,091.46 $2,403,054.31 $480,610.86

$192,962,015.24

$191,866,239.03

$26,216,516.41

N/A

$479,665.60

$25,736,850.54

$5,147,370.15




MASSGAMING

Sports Wagering Tax Revenue BetR Category 3

. Fed Excise Retail Tax
. ) Monthly Handle Monthly Win  Monthly ) Taxable AGSWR
Monthly Ticket Write ) ) .25% of Ticket . ) Collected Rate of
(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis) Hold % . (Mo win - Excise)
Write 20%

MARCH 2023
April 2023
May 2023 $594,908.50 $592,965.60 $47,110.28 7.94% $1,487.27 $45,623.01 $9,124.60
June 2023 $289,114.06 $290,667.28 $11,552.12 3.97% $722.75 $10,829.37 $2,165.89
July 2023 $155,633.73 $155,581.52 $11,344.75 7.29% $389.09 $10,983.23 $2,196.65

August 2023

$150,162.59

$150,218.49

$11,614.69

$344.77

$11,269.92

$2,253.97

$1,189,818.88

$1,189,432.89

$81,621.84

$2,943.88

$78,705.53

$15,741.11




Sports Wagering Tax Revenue Caesars Category 3

Fed Excise

Retail Tax

Taxable AGSWR
.25% of Ticket X . )
(Mo win - Excise)

Write 20%

Monthly Handle Monthly Win
(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis)

Monthly

Hold % Collected Rate of

Monthly Ticket Write

MARCH 2023 $16,831,530.25 $16,398,404.60  $1,855,139.90 11.31% $40,998.00 $1,814,141.90 $362,828.38
April 2023 $19,371,435.73 $19,419,242.03| $1,681,749.75 8.66% $48,548.00 $1,633,201.75 $326,640.35
May 2023 $19,131,058.10 $19,028,482.92| $1,385,015.51 7.28% $47,574.00 $1,337,441.51 $267,488.30
June 2023 $12,639,101.78 $12,687,805.89 $687,023.62 5.41% $31,718.00 $655,305.52 $131,061.10
July 2023 $11,484,379.06 $11,343,713.20 $806,058.45 7.11% $28,360.00 $777,698.45 $155,539.69
August 2023 $15,010,197.01 $14,617,457.36 $594,078.57 4.06% $36,543.00 $557,535.57 $111,507.11

$94,467,701.93

$93,495,106.00

$7,009,065.80

N/A

$233,741.00

$6,775,324.70

$1,355,064.93




Sports Wagering Tax Revenue DraftKings Category 3

Retail Tax
Collected Rate of

Fed Excise

Taxable AGSWR
.25% of Ticket

(Mo win - Excise)

Monthly Handle Monthly Win

Monthly

Monthly Ticket Writ
onthly Ticket Write S

(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis)

Write

20%

$1,240,225,511.73 $1,233,584,128.12

$117,059,506.37

N/A

$2,919,507.07

$114,139,999.29

MARCH 2023 $264,379,443.30| $257,634,288.50 $16,119,770.77 6.26% $562,943.36 $15,556,827.40 $3,111,365.49
April 2023 $282,836,350.17| $283,837,925.64| $28,961,247.87 10.20% $677,248.40 $28,283,999.47 $5,656,799.89
May 2023 $221,471,063.30| $221,097,425.60| $30,625,273.26 13.85% $533,112.70 $30,092,160.56 $6,018,432.10
June 2023 $161,823,248.19| $164,226,307.32| $15,436,370.44 9.40% $392,446.50 $15,043,923.94 $3,008,784.79
July 2023 $145,290,375.27| $144,866,211.71| $14,739,006.62 10.17% $355,763.45 $14,383,243.17 $2,876,648.65
August 2023 $164,425,031.50| $161,921,969.35 $11,177,837.41 6.90% $397,992.66 $10,779,844.75 $2,155,968.96

$22,827,999.88




Sports Wagering Tax Revenue Fanatics Category 3

Fed Excise Retail Tax
. ) Monthly Handle Monthly Win  Monthly ) Taxable AGSWR
Monthly Ticket Write ) ) .25% of Ticket . . Collected Rate of
(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis) Hold % ) (Mo win - Excise)
Write 20%

MARCH 2023
April 2023
May 25-31 2023 $132,554.92 $123,108.74 $41,868.52 34.01% $118.53 $41,769.99 $8,354.00
June 2023 $1,900,858.57 $1,897,494.25 $224,685.99 11.84% $3,077.94 $221,608.05 $44,321.61
July 2023 $2,360,213.90 $2,353,501.47 $226,230.10 9.61% $4,751.41 $221,478.69 $44,295.74
August 2023 $4,543,571.13 $4,401,191.24 $553,718.97 12.58% $8,398.99 $545,319.98 $109,064.00

$8,937,198.52 $8,775,295.70  $1,046,503.58 N/A $16,346.87 $1,030,176.71 $206,035.35



Monthly Ticket Write

Monthly Handle Monthly Win

(tickets Settled) (Accrual Basis)

Sports Wagering Tax Revenue WynnBets Category 3

Monthly
Hold %

Fed Excise
.25% of Ticket
Write

Taxable AGSWR
(Mo win - Excise)

Retail Tax
Collected Rate of
20%

MARCH 2023 $18,885,371.78 $18,336,370.45  $2,101,186.65 11.46% $45,842.00 $2,055,344.65 $411,068.93
April 2023 $22,742,290.90 $22,811,166.93 $463,005.74 2.03% $57,028.00 $405,977.74 $81,195.55
May 2023 $16,333,807.12 $16,412,297.43|  $1,050,743.23 6.40% $41,032.00 $1,009,711.23 $201,942.25
June 2023 $11,668,269.32 $11,777,967.95 $508,067.48 4.31% $29,448.00 $478,619.48 $95,723.90
July 2023 $9,080,386.90 $9,061,119.44 $728,393.47 8.04% $22,652.00 $705,741.47 $141,148.29
August 2023 $9,239,797.30 $9,034,594.73 $365,973.75 4.05% $22,586.00 $343,387.75 $68,677.55

$87,949,923.32

$87,433,516.93

$5,217,370.32

N/A

$218,588.00

$4,998,782.32

$999,756.47
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