

Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>ALL -</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	Monthly Win (Accrual Basis)	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023	\$563,990,008.58	\$548,231,163.78	\$46,815,576.50	8.54%	\$1,178,223.29	\$45,637,353.16	\$9,127,470.64
April 2023	\$561,959,246.36	\$566,236,866.31	\$59,884,578.33	10.58%	\$1,336,309.34	\$58,548,268.26	\$11,709,653.81
May 2023	\$446,041,022.26	\$443,559,714.07	\$60,484,866.70	13.64%	\$1,074,046.30	\$59,410,840.40	\$11,882,168.06
June 2023	\$324,033,259.66	\$328,385,932.00	\$32,743,973.00	9.97%	\$786,938.36	\$31,957,034.54	\$6,391,406.88
July 2023	\$289,184,105.32	\$288,119,407.34	\$29,539,580.52	10.25%	\$706,693.95	\$28,832,914.14	\$5,766,582.85
August 2023	\$312,637,536.59	\$307,246,295.33	\$23,308,229.16	7.59%	\$757,071.20	\$22,551,157.96	\$4,510,231.58
TOTAL	\$2,497,845,178.77	\$2,481,779,378.83	\$252,776,804.21	N/A	\$5,839,282.44	\$246,937,568.46	\$49,387,513.82



Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>Barstool PSI-Penn</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	Monthly Win (Accrual Basis)	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023	\$30,247,684.14	\$29,505,722.12	\$2,969,195.70	10.06%	\$75,619.21	\$2,893,576.49	\$578,715.30
April 2023	\$24,330,690.44	\$24,580,107.85	\$1,960,763.33	7.98%	\$60,826.73	\$1,899,936.60	\$379,987.32
May 2023	\$18,104,439.13	\$16,025,154.86	\$1,830,231.38	11.42%	\$45,261.10	\$1,784,970.28	\$356,994.06
June 2023	\$16,142,893.07	\$16,446,807.80	\$1,062,640.60	6.46%	\$40,357.23	\$1,022,283.37	\$204,456.67
July 2023	\$11,723,712.51	\$11,688,652.48	\$391,802.47	3.35%	\$29,309.28	\$362,493.19	\$72,498.64
August 2023	\$16,737,187.11	\$16,462,996.14	\$523,933.11	3.18%	\$41,842.97	\$482,090.14	\$96,418.03
TOTAL	\$117,286,606.40	\$114,709,441.25	\$8,738,566.59	N/A	\$293,216.52	\$8,445,350.07	\$1,689,070.02



Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>FanDuel</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	Monthly Win (Accrual Basis)	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023	\$186,699,038.44	\$181,085,195.57	\$16,342,642.48	9.02%	\$339,642.76	\$16,002,999.72	\$3,200,599.94
April 2023	\$170,043,056.10	\$172,627,764.90	\$22,099,457.20	12.80%	\$385,256.56	\$21,714,200.14	\$4,342,840.14
May 2023	\$135,281,413.99	\$135,330,126.29	\$20,025,991.82	14.80%	\$318,085.32	\$19,707,906.50	\$3,941,581.29
June 2023	\$95,248,866.05	\$96,073,002.37	\$11,211,444.14	11.67%	\$226,703.24	\$10,984,740.90	\$2,196,948.14
July 2023	\$86,536,891.20	\$86,188,846.86	\$10,103,190.77	11.72%	\$209,314.27	\$9,893,876.50	\$1,978,775.30
August 2023	\$81,017,136.97	\$79,421,282.92	\$7,624,926.89	9.60%	\$196,271.35	\$7,428,655.54	\$1,485,731.10
TOTAL	\$754,826,402.75	\$750,726,218.91	\$87,407,653.30	N/A	\$1,675,273.50	\$85,732,379.30	\$17,146,475.91



Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>BetMGM</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	Monthly Win (Accrual Basis)	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023	\$46,946,940.67	\$45,271,182.54	\$7,427,641.00	16.41%	\$113,177.96	\$7,314,463.00	\$1,462,892.60
April 2023	\$42,635,423.02	\$42,960,658.96	\$4,718,354.44	10.98%	\$107,401.65	\$4,610,952.56	\$922,190.56
May 2023	\$34,991,777.20	\$34,950,152.63	\$5,478,632.70	15.68%	\$87,375.38	\$5,391,257.32	\$1,078,251.46
June 2023	\$24,320,908.62	\$24,985,879.14	\$3,602,188.61	14.42%	\$62,464.70	\$3,539,723.91	\$707,944.78
July 2023	\$22,552,512.75	\$22,461,780.66	\$2,533,553.89	11.28%	\$56,154.45	\$2,477,399.44	\$495,479.89
August 2023	\$21,514,452.98	\$21,236,585.10	\$2,456,145.77	11.57%	\$53,091.46	\$2,403,054.31	\$480,610.86
TOTAL	\$192,962,015.24	\$191,866,239.03	\$26,216,516.41	N/A	\$479,665.60	\$25,736,850.54	\$5,147,370.15



Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>BetR</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	•	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023							
April 2023							
May 2023	\$594,908.50	\$592,965.60	\$47,110.28	7.94%	\$1,487.27	\$45,623.01	\$9,124.60
June 2023	\$289,114.06	\$290,667.28	\$11,552.12	3.97%	\$722.75	\$10,829.37	\$2,165.89
July 2023	\$155,633.73	\$155,581.52	\$11,344.75	7.29%	\$389.09	\$10,983.23	\$2,196.65
August 2023	\$150,162.59	\$150,218.49	\$11,614.69	7.73%	\$344.77	\$11,269.92	\$2,253.97
TOTAL	\$1,189,818.88	\$1,189,432.89	\$81,621.84	N/A	\$2,943.88	\$78,705.53	\$15,741.11



Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>Caesars</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	Monthly Win (Accrual Basis)	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023	\$16,831,530.25	\$16,398,404.60	\$1,855,139.90	11.31%	\$40,998.00	\$1,814,141.90	\$362,828.38
April 2023	\$19,371,435.73	\$19,419,242.03	\$1,681,749.75	8.66%	\$48,548.00	\$1,633,201.75	\$326,640.35
May 2023	\$19,131,058.10	\$19,028,482.92	\$1,385,015.51	7.28%	\$47,574.00	\$1,337,441.51	\$267,488.30
June 2023	\$12,639,101.78	\$12,687,805.89	\$687,023.62	5.41%	\$31,718.00	\$655,305.52	\$131,061.10
July 2023	\$11,484,379.06	\$11,343,713.20	\$806,058.45	7.11%	\$28,360.00	\$777,698.45	\$155,539.69
August 2023	\$15,010,197.01	\$14,617,457.36	\$594,078.57	4.06%	\$36,543.00	\$557,535.57	\$111,507.11
TOTAL	\$94,467,701.93	\$93,495,106.00	\$7,009,065.80	N/A	\$233,741.00	\$6,775,324.70	\$1,355,064.93



Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>DraftKings</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	Monthly Win (Accrual Basis)	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023	\$264,379,443.30	\$257,634,288.50	\$16,119,770.77	6.26%	\$562,943.36	\$15,556,827.40	\$3,111,365.49
April 2023	\$282,836,350.17	\$283,837,925.64	\$28,961,247.87	10.20%	\$677,248.40	\$28,283,999.47	\$5,656,799.89
May 2023	\$221,471,063.30	\$221,097,425.60	\$30,625,273.26	13.85%	\$533,112.70	\$30,092,160.56	\$6,018,432.10
June 2023	\$161,823,248.19	\$164,226,307.32	\$15,436,370.44	9.40%	\$392,446.50	\$15,043,923.94	\$3,008,784.79
July 2023	\$145,290,375.27	\$144,866,211.71	\$14,739,006.62	10.17%	\$355,763.45	\$14,383,243.17	\$2,876,648.65
August 2023	\$164,425,031.50	\$161,921,969.35	\$11,177,837.41	6.90%	\$397,992.66	\$10,779,844.75	\$2,155,968.96
TOTAL	\$1,240,225,511.73	\$1,233,584,128.12	\$117,059,506.37	N/A	\$2,919,507.07	\$114,139,999.29	\$22,827,999.88



Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>Fanatics</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	•	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023							
April 2023							
May 25-31 2023	\$132,554.92	\$123,108.74	\$41,868.52	34.01%	\$118.53	\$41,769.99	\$8,354.00
June 2023	\$1,900,858.57	\$1,897,494.25	\$224,685.99	11.84%	\$3,077.94	\$221,608.05	\$44,321.61
July 2023	\$2,360,213.90	\$2,353,501.47	\$226,230.10	9.61%	\$4,751.41	\$221,478.69	\$44,295.74
August 2023	\$4,543,571.13	\$4,401,191.24	\$553,718.97	12.58%	\$8,398.99	\$545,319.98	\$109,064.00
TOTAL	\$8,937,198.52	\$8,775,295.70	\$1,046,503.58	N/A	\$16,346.87	\$1,030,176.71	\$206,035.35



Sports Wagering Tax Revenue <u>WynnBets</u> Category 3

Month	Monthly Ticket Write	Monthly Handle (tickets Settled)	Monthly Win (Accrual Basis)	Monthly Hold %	Fed Excise .25% of Ticket Write	Taxable AGSWR (Mo win - Excise)	Retail Tax Collected Rate of 20%
MARCH 2023	\$18,885,371.78	\$18,336,370.45	\$2,101,186.65	11.46%	\$45,842.00	\$2,055,344.65	\$411,068.93
April 2023	\$22,742,290.90	\$22,811,166.93	\$463,005.74	2.03%	\$57,028.00	\$405,977.74	\$81,195.55
May 2023	\$16,333,807.12	\$16,412,297.43	\$1,050,743.23	6.40%	\$41,032.00	\$1,009,711.23	\$201,942.25
June 2023	\$11,668,269.32	\$11,777,967.95	\$508,067.48	4.31%	\$29,448.00	\$478,619.48	\$95,723.90
July 2023	\$9,080,386.90	\$9,061,119.44	\$728,393.47	8.04%	\$22,652.00	\$705,741.47	\$141,148.29
August 2023	\$9,239,797.30	\$9,034,594.73	\$365,973.75	4.05%	\$22,586.00	\$343,387.75	\$68,677.55
TOTAL	\$87,949,923.32	\$87,433,516.93	\$5,217,370.32	N/A	\$218,588.00	\$4,998,782.32	\$999,756.47